

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE NHG MARK(202)

CONTRACT ID : 09B002
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/18/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 STATEWIDE NHG MARK (202): US 4 (EB) FAIR HAVEN (MM 0.20 - MM 18.82), US 4 (WB) RUTLAND (MM 18.82 - MM 0.61), US 7 (NB) BENNINGTON (MM 3.80 - MM 7.52), US 7 (NB) SHAFTSBURY (MM 0.00 - MM 5.36), US 7 (NB) GLASTENBURY (MM 0.00 - MM 1.78), US 7 (NB) SUNDERLAND (MM 0.00 - MM 7.18), US 7 (NB) MANCHESTER (MM 0.00 - MM 4.36), VT 279 (EB) BENNINGTON (MM 0.00 - MM 3.76).

TOWN(S) : BENNINGTON DUMMERSTON
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES
 DISTRICT : D000

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES RECESSING MAINLINE CENTERLINE AND EDGELINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS, NEW PAVEMENT MARKINGS INCLUDING CENTERLINES, EDGELINES, LANE LINES, DASHED AND DOTTED ACCELERATION AND DECELERATION LANES, GORE MARKINGS, RAMP EDGELINES, STOP BARS AND STOP LETTERS, SYMBOLS, PAINTED CURBS AND CROSSWALKS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	120037260910 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC.	\$ 926,937.50	100.0000%
2	11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP.	\$ 996,625.80	107.5181%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 120037260910 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC.		(2) 11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP.		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	50.000 HR	48.00000	2400.00	50.00000	2500.00		
0010 630.15 FLAGGERS	50.000 HR	17.00000	850.00	20.00000	1000.00		
0015 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	40000.00000	40000.00		
0020 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	40000.00000	40000.00		
0025 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.000 EACH	1500.00000	1500.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0030 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00		
0035 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	250.000 LF	1.00000	250.00	0.75000	187.50		

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE NHG MARK(202)

CONTRACT ID : 09B002

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 120037260910 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC.		(2) 11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 646.214 6 INCH WHITE LINE	46785.000	LF	0.12000	5614.20	0.10000	4678.50		
0045 646.215 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	44945.000	LF	0.12000	5393.40	0.10000	4494.50		
0050 646.24 12 INCH WHITE LINE	25370.000	LF	0.25000	6342.50	0.35000	8879.50		
0055 646.25 12 INCH YELLOW LINE	150.000	LF	1.00000	150.00	0.75000	112.50		
0060 646.26 24 INCH STOP BAR	633.000	LF	2.00000	1266.00	1.00000	633.00		
0065 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL	365.000	EACH	20.00000	7300.00	15.00000	5475.00		
0070 646.32 RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	4.000	EACH	250.00000	1000.00	150.00000	600.00		
0075 646.426 DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	508282.000	LF	0.85000	432039.70	0.85000	432039.70		
0080 646.428 DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC	44469.000	LF	0.65000	28904.85	0.95000	42245.55		
0085 646.436 DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	406420.000	LF	0.85000	345457.00	0.85000	345457.00		
0090 646.438 DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC	32269.000	LF	0.65000	20974.85	0.95000	30655.55		
0095 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	11375.000	EACH	2.00000	22750.00	0.50000	5687.50		
0100 646.81 PAINTED CURB	1900.000	LF	0.75000	1425.00	1.00000	1900.00		
0105 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	80.000	SF	4.00000	320.00	1.00000	80.00		
0110 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION SPECIAL PROVISION (TRUCK-MOUNTED	500.000	HR	45.00000	22500.00	55.00000	27500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	926,937.50	\$	996,625.80	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	926,937.50	\$	996,625.80	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	926,937.50	\$	996,625.80	\$	